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DOUGLAS COUNTY
TED AN UNITY DEVELOPMFY~-
DATE OEHSSUANCE: August 23, 2010 _
“

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 23, 2010
W’ 2,

o~ a
Ity ™ ‘:-—4
‘R:-Doligias Qounty 3 —q
S
OWNER's Contract No. PWP# DO-2010-287 ﬁgg
o]
CONTRACTOR: Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. ENGINEER: Edward Mason, PE e
——— e =—
— -
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. — “
—
—
Description: Add 280,772sf of Slurry as shown on attached maps, repair second layer of double . =
chip on So. Santa Barbra in preparation of slurry : «
Reason for Change Order: Work necessary to repair 2008 chip seal project —E=— E
=4
Attachments: Maps showing added slurry areas, contractor's proposal. ___=_=
0
=
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: E A
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times :-'i
Substantial Completion: July 15, 2010 ©
$112,875.00

Ready for final payment:_August 1, 2010

Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. N/.A to No. N/A No. N/A to No. N/A.
$0

0 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: July 15, 2010
$112,875.00 Ready for final payment: August 1, 2010

Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$48,480.86 S1days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders

Substantial Completion: September 24, 2010
$161,355.86 Ready for final payment: September 30, 2010

APPROVED: ACCEPTED:

By:[\w#«, _49\ Byz‘t)—_b.‘? -

Owner (Authorized Signattire) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: Zﬂa qo O Date: 3a Ao ANUOAD Date: &!%n;fk 2(. Zovo

UMy Documents\Slurry Seal CCO #1.doc
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Mason, Ed

From: Precourt, Robert [Robert.Precourt@gcinc.com]
Sent:  Friday, August 13, 2010 8:57 AM

To: Mason, Ed

Subject: RE: Double Chip Rehabilitation

In the larger areas, we will cut and remove the fabric to expose the first chip application. In the smaller fist size
areas that the fabric is showing, we will burn the fabric off to expose the first chip application. We will then apply a
leveling coarse of Type Il Slurry Seal to all the areas that the fabric was removed. Yes after a 24 hour cure we
could apply contract siurry.

Robert D. Precourt

Project Manager
Intermountain Slorry Seal, Inc
PO Box 1841

Sparks, NV 89432

Phone: 775-358-1355
Fazx: 775-355-3458
robert. precourt@gcinc.com

From: Mason, Ed [mailto:EMason@co.douglas.nv.us]
Sent: Friday, August 13, 2010 8:46 AM

To: Precourt, Robert

Subject: RE: Double Chip Rehabilitation

I know Mark explained the process to me on the phone, but could you piease put it in writing (E-mail would be ok).
After thefligH734700mepaiRand leveling then we would slurry the repaired surface with the contract slurry, correct?

ALY

Ed

----- Original Message—--

From: Precourt, Robert [mailto:Robert.Precourt@gcinc.com]
Sent: Friday, August 13, 2010 8:40 AM

To: Mason, Ed

Subject: Double Chip Rehabilitation

Ed -

| worked up some numbers at the request of Marc to remove the exposed fabric tg the “flrst_ chip I
application and then pre-level those areas with Type Il Slurry Seal. EHEIBGE OGBS W OIS SO A5 008
Call with questions. Thank you.

8/23/2010
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DOUBLE CHIP W/FABRIC

ISLAND j:s';ﬁﬂief( ISLAND
DOUBLE CHIP W/FASRIC

CHIP SEAL THE

SOUTH SANTA BARBARA FROM DEL MESA TO VICKY /4 TRIANGLULAR -AREA 0
SINGLE CHIP - AT VICKY é 4
ISLAND ) SINGLE (™ 15,40 ‘@? ; &3
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SINGLE CHIP SOUTH SANTA BARBARS FROM
A/C CHANGE TO-VICKY .
AND SINGLE CHIP BETWEEN ISLANDS

DEL MESA CT .

-

COUNTRY CLUB DR AT
\ - DOUBLE CHIP W/FABRIC SOUTH SANTA BARBARA
AGUA CALIENTE \ FROM A/C CHANGE TO STEPHANIE WITH SINGLE CHIP
- BETWEEN ISLANDS -

CHAPPARAL CT" ) ?ﬁmt &@ME ‘g.F \r\ol—&é b ‘f;p C*‘g’
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CASA BLANCA CT/
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STEPHANIE WAY Jj

% Average Total Area of | Stop Bars Fog linetotal | Center smgle

%) Length |Wudth 1n | Total Area of| Double Chip | | (total Crosswall | both sides of | dash/shobd ime

,_Ej’ Road Name m Feet Feet | Chip Seal Seal number) { {totai number) | road (fect) Yellow (feet)

i3 |{South Santa Barbara Drive - 4557 65 282038

: : i ] 9142 77%0
; Way to Vicky Ln 1870 5 97.240 i Sy
Casa BEnca Ct - Both sxles of ; : R R B
South Santa Barbara 38 25,000 2]

E Chapparel Ct - Both Sides of South ‘ ‘ th
i~y f|Santa Barhara 34 17,000 2 m ‘ZZ:Z}H‘Q
"g Agua Caliente Ct - Both Sides of
. 2 HSouth Santa Barbara 3 16,000 2 vl =M P
Q L

5 [[Country Club Dr - Portion 38 32,000
. % ||Semra Manor Dr 871 38 40,000

Ly

\‘:_J__J . -

E) ) LEGEND: 2008 CHIP SEAL PROJECT

e

SINGLE CHIP SEAL
SHEET R8-02
\_ DOUBLE CHIP W/FABRIC APRIL 25, 2009 )
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AT NEVADA STATE
LINE
Length {Width | other [Dia. of |Total Area of
Road Name in Feet [in Feet | areas |Culdesac Chip Seal| Stop Bar
Fredercksburg Rd
Southern Portion 1,581 32 908 51,500
Parman Ct 345 24 124 100 16,258 1
Gansburg Ct 283 24 124 100 14,770 1
LEGEND;
CHIF SEAL
' e 2009 CHIP SEAL PROJECT
:m;\ _ SHEET R8-03
\ émlﬁmf} APRIL 25, 2009
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